2022   -   -   -   -

2023   -   -   -   -

 $   - -$   -$   -$

Expense (Revenue)

Retiree

Healthcare

Plan

Long-Term Disability Plan

   50

College of Western Idaho
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2018 and 2017

Discount Sensitivity Rate

Sensitivity of the total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the College using the discount rate of 3.58 percent, as well as

what the College’s total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percent lower

(2.58%) or 1 percent higher (4.58%) than the current rate:

Sensitivity of the total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rate

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the College using current healthcare cost trend rates as well as

what the College’s total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percent lower

or 1 percent higher than the current rate:

Healthcare

Life

Insurance Total

1% Decrease 2.58%  $   757,965  $   48,681  $   59,967  $ 866,613

Discount Rate 3.58%  $   714,518  $   47,352  $   57,187  $ 819,057

1% Increase 4.58%  $   673,156  $   45,983  $   54,652  $ 773,791

Retiree

Healthcare

Plan

Long-Term Disability Plan

Healthcare

Life

Insurance Total

1% Decrease  $   649,664  $   43,631  $   57,187  $ 750,482

Current trend rate  $   714,518  $   47,352  $   57,187  $ 819,057

1% Increase  $   789,431  $   51,503  $   57,187  $ 898,121

Retiree

Healthcare

Plan

Long-Term Disability Plan

   51

College of Western Idaho
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2018 and 2017

Note 12 -  PERSI/OPEB Sick Leave Insurance Reserve Trust Funds

Plan Descriptions and Funding Policy

The College of Western Idaho contributes to the Sick Leave Insurance Reserve Fund (Sick Leave Plan) which is a

cost-sharing multiple-employer defined benefit OPEB plan that covers members receiving retirement benefits that

are administered by PERSI that covers substantially all employees of the State of Idaho, its agencies and various